CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

PUBLIC NOTICE

RESOLUTION 2017-053 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to enter into a contract with Prime Engineering to provide construction administration and inspection services for the Columbia Road Culvert Replacement Project.

Passed August 7, 2017

RESOLUTION 2017-054 A resolution of intent to appropriate a 0.021 acre Temporary Construction Easement on 6164 Mink Street (parcel no. 063-142410-00.000), located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio, for reconstruction of Mink Street Passed August 7, 2017

RESOLUTION 2017-055 A resolution of intent to appropriate 0.112 acres in fee simple as well as a 0.006 acre Temporary Construction Easement on 5361 Mink Street (parcel no. 063-144630-00.000), located in the City of Pataskala, licking County, Ohio, for reconstruction of Mink Street. Passed August 7, 017

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council